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July 10, 2020    

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd 

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor 

Plot No. C/1, G Block 

Bandra-Kurla Complex 

Bandra (E) 

Mumbai 400 051. 

Scrip Code: EIDPARRY                           

 

          BSE Limited  

          1st Floor 

          New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building 

          P J Towers, Dalal Street 

          Fort 

          Mumbai 400 001. 

          Scrip Code No: 500125                        

Dear Sirs,  

Disclosure under Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015 

Pursuant to the Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the half-yearly disclosure of Related Party Transactions, for 

the half year ended March 31, 2020. 

The above said disclosure will be made available on the Company's website www.eidparry.com.  

We request you to take the above on record.  

 

Thanking you, 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 
For E.I.D.- PARRY (INDIA) LIMITED 

 

BISWA MOHAN RATH 

Company Secretary 
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Disclosure of Related Party Transactions - On a consolidated basis pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of the 

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI LODR”) 

 

List of related parties on consolidated basis as per Reg. 23(9) of SEBI LODR with whom the Company had 
transacted during the half year ended 31.03.2020. 
 

Subsidiary Companies 

Coromandel International Ltd 

Alimtec S.A  

US Nutraceuticals Inc 

Parry Sugars Refinery India Private Limited and its Subsidiary namely 

• Parry International DMCC 

 

Joint venture Company 

Algavista Greentech Private Limited.  

 

Investing Party and its Group 

Parry Enterprises India Limited 

Parry Agro Industries Limited 

 

Key Managerial Personnel (KMPs) 

Mr. S. Suresh, Managing Director  

Mr. S. Rameshkumar, Chief Financial Officer  

Mr. Biswa Mohan Rath, Company Secretary  

 

Non-Executive Directors 

Mr. V. Ravichandran 

Mr. Ajay B Baliga 

Mr. V. Manickam 

Mr. Ramesh K B Menon 

Mr. C. K. Ranganathan 

Dr. Rca Godbole 

Mr. M. M. Venkatachalam 

 

Other Related parties 

Cavinkare Private Limited 

Coromandel Engineering Company Limited  

 

 

Retiral Funds 

Parry Group Staff Provident Fund Trust 

EID Parry Executive Staff Pension & Assurance Scheme 

For E.I.D. - PARRY (INDIA) LIMITED 

 
S. Rameshkumar 
Chief Financial Officer 
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Related Party transactions during half year ended 31.03.2020 

Rs. in Lakhs 

Transaction Related Party H2 2019-20 

Sale of Goods (a) U.S. Nutraceuticals Inc 
(b) Coromandel International Limited 
(c) Parry Sugars Refinery India Private Limited 
(d) CavinKare Private Limited 
(e) Algavista Greentech Private Limited 
(f) Parry International DMCC 
(g) Parry Agro Industries Limited 

162 
250 
222 

1364 
157 
998 

13 
Rendering of services / 

Reimbursement 

(a) Coromandel International Limited 
(b) Parry Sugars Refinery India Private Limited 
(c) Parrys Enterprises India Limited 
(d) Coromandel Engineering  Co. Limited 
(e) Algavista Greentech Private Limited 
(f) Parry Agro Industries Limited 
(g) U.S. Nutraceuticals Inc 

486 
102 

52 
18 
99 
50 

 77 
Other income 

(Commission on Bank 

Guarantee and Sales) 

(a) Parry Sugars Refinery India Private Limited 
(b) U.S. Nutraceuticals Inc  

- 
(126) 

 
Dividend Received (a) Coromandel International Limited 6200 

Purchase/Receipt of 

Goods 

(a) Coromandel International Limited 
(b) Parry Enterprises India Limited 
(c) Parry Sugars Refinery India Private Limited 

 

1 
2 
6 

Receipt of services (a) U.S. Nutraceuticals Inc 
(b) Algavista Greentech Private Limited 
(c) Parry Enterprises India Limited 
(d) Parry Agro Industries Limited 

236 
16 

123 
1 

Interest Income on ICD 

Loans 

(a) Alimtec S.A 2 

Remuneration (a) Key Managerial Personnel  
(b) Non-Executive Directors (Sitting Fees) 

136 

21 

Contribution to Retiral 

Funds 

(a) Parry Group Staff Provident Fund Trust 
(b) EID Parry Executive Staff Pension & Assurance 

Scheme  

135 
171 

 
Rs. in Lakhs 

Transaction Related Party As on 

31.03.2020 

Receivable (a) Cavinkare Private Limited 
(b) Algavista Greentech Private Limited 
(c) Coromandel International Limited  
(d) Parry Sugars Refinery India Private Limited 
(e) U.S.Nutraceuticals Inc 
(f) Parry International DMCC 

98 
 172 

405 
20 

164 
346 

Payable (a) Parry Agro Industries Limited  
(b) Parry Enterprises India Limited 
(c) Parry Group Staff Provident Fund Trust 
(d) EID Parry Executive Staff Pension & Assurance 

Scheme 

15 
10 
60 
26 

For E.I.D. - PARRY (INDIA) LIMITED 

 
S. Rameshkumar 
Chief Financial Officer 


