

E.I.D. - Parry (India) Limited Regd. Office: Dare House, 234, N.S.C. Bose Road, Parrys Corner, Chennai- 600 001, India. Tel: 91 44 25306789 Fax: 91 44 25341609 / 25340858 CIN: L24211TN1975PLC006989 Website: www.eidparry.com

July 10, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051. Scrip Code: EIDPARRY

BSE Limited 1st Floor New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building P J Towers, Dalal Street Fort Mumbai 400 001. Scrip Code No: 500125

Dear Sirs,

## Disclosure under Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to the Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the half-yearly disclosure of Related Party Transactions, for the half year ended March 31, 2020.

The above said disclosure will be made available on the Company's website www.eidparry.com.

We request you to take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For E.I.D.- PARRY (INDIA) LIMITED

near

BISWA MOHAN RATH Company Secretary



E.I.D. - Parry (India) Limited Regd. Office: Dare House, 234, N.S.C. Bose Road, Parrys Corner, Chennai- 600 001, India. Tel: 91 44 25306789 Fax: 91 44 25341609 / 25340858 CIN: L24211TN1975PLC006989 Website: www.eidparry.com

## Disclosure of Related Party Transactions - On a consolidated basis pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR")

List of related parties on consolidated basis as per Reg. 23(9) of SEBI LODR with whom the Company had transacted during the half year ended 31.03.2020.

Subsidiary Companies	
Coromandel International Ltd	
Alimtec S.A	
US Nutraceuticals Inc	
Parry Sugars Refinery India Private Limited and its Subsidiary namely	
Parry International DMCC	
Joint venture Company	
Algavista Greentech Private Limited.	
Investing Party and its Group	
Parry Enterprises India Limited	
Parry Agro Industries Limited	
Key Managerial Personnel (KMPs)	
Mr. S. Suresh, Managing Director	
Mr. S. Rameshkumar, Chief Financial Officer	
Mr. Biswa Mohan Rath, Company Secretary	
Non-Executive Directors	
Mr. V. Ravichandran	
Mr. Ajay B Baliga	
Mr. V. Manickam	
Mr. Ramesh K B Menon	
Mr. C. K. Ranganathan	
Dr. Rca Godbole	
Mr. M. M. Venkatachalam	
Other Related parties	
Cavinkare Private Limited	
Coromandel Engineering Company Limited	
Retiral Funds	
Parry Group Staff Provident Fund Trust	
EID Parry Executive Staff Pension & Assurance Scheme	( (INDIA) LIMITED

Andhan

S. Rameshkumar Chief Financial Officer



## E.I.D. - Parry (India) Limited Regd. Office: Dare House, 234, N.S.C. Bose Road, Parrys Corner, Chennai- 600 001, India. Tel: 91 44 25306789 Fax: 91 44 25341609 / 25340858 CIN: L24211TN1975PLC006989 Website: www.eidparry.com

## Related Party transactions during half year ended 31.03.2020

Transaction	Related Party	H2 2019-20
Sale of Goods		162
Sale of Goods		
		250
	(c) Parry Sugars Refinery India Private Limited	222
	(d) CavinKare Private Limited	1364
	(e) Algavista Greentech Private Limited	157
	(f) Parry International DMCC	998
	(g) Parry Agro Industries Limited	13
Rendering of services /	(a) Coromandel International Limited	486
Reimbursement	(b) Parry Sugars Refinery India Private Limited	102
	(c) Parrys Enterprises India Limited	52
	(d) Coromandel Engineering Co. Limited	18
	(e) Algavista Greentech Private Limited	99
	(f) Parry Agro Industries Limited	50
	(g) U.S. Nutraceuticals Inc	77
Other income	(a) Parry Sugars Refinery India Private Limited	
(Commission on Bank	(b) U.S. Nutraceuticals Inc	(126
Guarantee and Sales)		
Dividend Received	(a) Coromandel International Limited	6200
Purchase/Receipt of	(a) Coromandel International Limited	1
Goods	(b) Parry Enterprises India Limited	2
	(c) Parry Sugars Refinery India Private Limited	e
Receipt of services	(a) U.S. Nutraceuticals Inc	230
-	(b) Algavista Greentech Private Limited	16
	(c) Parry Enterprises India Limited	123
	(d) Parry Agro Industries Limited	-
Interest Income on ICD	(a) Alimtec S.A	
Loans		
Remuneration	(a) Key Managerial Personnel	136
	(b) Non-Executive Directors (Sitting Fees)	22
Contribution to Retiral	(a) Parry Group Staff Provident Fund Trust	13
Funds	(b) EID Parry Executive Staff Pension & Assurance Scheme	171

Rs. in Lakhs

Transaction	Related Party	As on
		31.03.2020
Receivable	(a) Cavinkare Private Limited	98
	(b) Algavista Greentech Private Limited	172
	(c) Coromandel International Limited	405
	(d) Parry Sugars Refinery India Private Limited	20
	(e) U.S.Nutraceuticals Inc	164
	(f) Parry International DMCC	346
Payable	(a) Parry Agro Industries Limited	15
	(b) Parry Enterprises India Limited	10
	(c) Parry Group Staff Provident Fund Trust	60
	(d) EID Parry Executive Staff Pension & Assurance	26
	Scheme	

For E.I.D. - PARRY (INDIA) LIMITED

mor

S. Rameshkumar Chief Financial Officer